
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
SMT 

T2 

ITS 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

8 
142 

58 
55 
60 
43 
64 
12 

2 
105 

Name 

Brian Kite 

David Newman 

Austin Pearce 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Brian Garcia 

Steve Kaster 

Ben Anderson 

Kevin Stuckey 

Austin Boynton 

Best Tm 
1:39.060 

1:39.644 

1:39.732 

1:41.274 

1:44.059 

1:44.412 

1:45.983 

1:46.884 

1:46.996 

1:48.984 

Hometown 
West Bend WI 

Streamwood IL 

Geneseo IL 

Deerfield IL 

Mequon WI 

St. Charles IL 

Little Suamico WI 

Sagola MI 

Kenosha WI 

appleton WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

689812 

434110 

680764 

519110 

655240 

644431 

639068 

634240 

311835_0 

522490 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 
May Motorsport / Gearjammer Racing 
G-Loc Brakes 
Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 
Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/10/2023 9:29:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T,S944, B-C-Spec 

Grp1=Sun Qual 

Qualifying started at 8:30:01 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 08:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 1  Sunday
Official Grid
9:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

ITS 

SMT 

T2 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

T3 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 
58 

8 
142 

55 
122 

43 
64 
60 
12 

2 
105 

Name 

Austin Pearce 

Brian Kite 

David Newman 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Austin Smith 

Brian Garcia 

Steve Kaster 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Ben Anderson 

Kevin Stuckey 

Austin Boynton 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:39.225 

1:39.354 

1:38.049 

1:40.349 

1:40.405 

1:44.091 

1:45.699 

1:43.335 

1:46.794 

1:46.487 

1:49.602 

Hometown 

Geneseo IL 

West Bend WI 

Streamwood IL 

Deerfield IL 

Grafton WI 

St. Charles IL 

Little Suamico WI 

Mequon WI 

Sagola MI 

Kenosha WI 

appleton WI 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

680764 

689812 

434110 

519110 

684476 

644431 

639068 

655240 

634240 

311835_0 

522490 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

May Motorsport / Gearjammer Racing 

G-Loc Brakes 

Advanced Autosports 

Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 36;54.260 

Printed: 9/10/2023 12:49:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.198 

Avg. Speed 

75.113 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.049 

Best Speed 

77.104 

Best Lap by 

142 - David Newman 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T,S944, B-C-Spec 

Grp1=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 11:33:12 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 12:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 1  Sunday
Official Race Results
12:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNS 

No. 

7 
5 

36 
79 

6 
54 

4 
15 
65 
02 
06 
37 
34 

146 
24 

171 
0 
2 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Jason Kubasak 

Kelly Toombs 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Funk 

Simon Gamble 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Lojkovic 

Chris Prevenas 

Dave Tatge 

Mark Greb 

Douglas Loughead 

Kirk Collier 

Ken Peterson 

Ben Jacobs 

Matt Beale 

Steve Ross 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.204 

1:32.234 

1:32.821 

1:32.847 

1:32.875 

1:32.939 

1:32.977 

1:33.350 

1:33.953 

1:34.328 

1:34.487 

1:35.120 

1:35.163 

1:36.183 

1:36.522 

1:37.176 

1:37.941 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Leawood KS 

libertyville IL 

Lisle IL 

Kansas City MO 

Lake Barrington IL 

Barrington IL 

Winnetka IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Glenview IL 

Iowa City IA 

Belvidere IL 

Overland Park KS 

LaCrosse WI 

Oshkosh WI 

long grove IL 

highland park IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Q2 Best Tm 

1:32.204 

1:32.234 

1:32.821 

1:32.847 

1:32.875 

1:32.939 

1:32.977 

1:33.350 

1:33.953 

1:34.328 

1:34.487 

1:35.120 

1:35.163 

1:36.183 

1:36.522 

1:37.176 

1:37.941 

Printed: 9/10/2023 10:25:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Group 2 Sun Grid SRF3 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 2  Sunday
Official Grid
10:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
7 

36 
5 
4 
6 

02 
79 

171 
15 
65 
06 

2 
0 

24 
146 

34 
54 
37 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Kelly Toombs 

Jason Kubasak 

Simon Gamble 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Prevenas 

Steven Greenhill 

Ben Jacobs 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Lojkovic 

Dave Tatge 

Steve Ross 

Matt Beale 

Ken Peterson 

Kirk Collier 

Douglas Loughead 

Chris Funk 

Mark Greb 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

18 

17 

15 

6 

Best Tm 

1:32.196 

1:32.222 

1:33.008 

1:33.040 

1:33.333 

1:33.791 

1:32.908 

1:33.440 

1:33.709 

1:34.151 

1:34.375 

1:35.707 

1:37.035 

1:34.857 

1:35.187 

1:34.314 

1:33.152 

1:35.151 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Leawood KS 

Barrington Hills IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

libertyville IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Barrington IL 

Winnetka IL 

Glenview IL 

highland park IL 

long grove IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Overland Park KS 

Belvidere IL 

Kansas City MO 

Iowa City IA 

Region 

CHI 

KCR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

KCR 

BVR 

KCR 

Iowa 

Member_ID 

458463 

171526_1 

473196 

697220 

337818 

291226 

395672 

677061 

314816_1 

322887_1 

444834 

514234 

491857 

634533 

165310 

311834 

179413 

337842 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

KC Racing 

Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Clueless Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosports 

KC Racing 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

KC RACING 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 34:05.452 
Car 79 penalized 3 position in class and 1 point - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 9/10/2023 2:27:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.328 

Avg. Speed 

81.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.196 

Best Speed 

81.999 

Best Lap by 

7 - Dean Cunningham 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Grp2=Sun Race SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:13:07 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 13:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 2  Sunday
Official Race Results
2:30



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
14 
15 
2 
3 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
1 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

No. 

142 
11 
99 
10 
26 
89 
58 
61 
39 

162 
36 

122 
113 

94 
6 
8 

111 
67 

189 
17 
43 
55 
52 

194 
97 
23 
62 
71 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Matthew Novak 

Ethan Jacobs 

Matteo Azari 

Scott Bowman 

Robert Groselak 

Austin Pearce 

Dan Sager 

James Dvorak 

Jonathan Cullis 

Benjamin Ficht 

Austin Smith 

Thomas Wiegner 

Sean Hayes 

Jett Ebben 

Dan Kite 

Jared Cromas 

Shawn Kazda 

Patrick McCarthy 

Paul Gilbert 

Brian Garcia 

Jack Gold 

Joseph Miklos 

Dino Tamvakis 

Alex Kouklakis 

Quinton Doerr 

Michael Gardner 

Daniel Stalzer 

Best Tm 
1:37.804 

1:37.901 

1:37.967 

1:38.177 

1:38.722 

1:38.826 

1:39.187 

1:39.237 

1:39.624 

1:39.978 

1:40.649 

1:40.706 

1:40.832 

1:40.990 

1:41.079 

1:41.085 

1:41.412 

1:41.467 

1:41.596 

1:42.216 

1:42.433 

1:42.447 

1:42.901 

1:43.698 

1:44.059 

1:44.264 

1:45.069 

1:46.525 

Hometown 
libertyville IL 

Bartlett IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Chicago IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Geneseo IL 

Allen Park MI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Mundelein IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Grafton WI 

Geneva IL 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

West Chicago IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Mokena IL 

Davenport IA 

St. Charles IL 

Deerfield IL 

Lockport IL 

Westmont IL 

Merrillville IN 

Waterloo IL 

Chicago IL 

Plainfield IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Bucc 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

395683 

651709 

685944 

700768 

624956 

704564 

680764 

440627 

630830 

489345 

672963 

684476 

526036 

510644 

418753 

685169 

398598 

397447 

631750 

72708 

644431 

632716 

702221 

427706 

400468 

680006 

695814 

346160 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 STU 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Jacobs Design Homes 
Yellow Pad Homes 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 
Advanced Autosports 
KB Racing 
Tight Squeeze Racing 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 
Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 
Dan Kite Pinstriping 
Chris' Customs 
Entropy Racing 
Race Untamed 
SmithAutoDavenport.com 
May Motorsport / Gearjammer Racing 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 
VISION QUEST 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/10/2023 10:45:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 3=BG LC FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL ITE2 

Grp3=Sun Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:40:41 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 09:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 3  Sunday
Official Grid
10:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

2 

18 

19 

3 

20 

21 

22 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

No. 
142 

11 
99 
10 
26 
89 
61 
39 

162 
36 
94 

122 
17 
55 

6 
8 

113 
52 

111 
97 
23 
67 

189 
43 
62 
71 
58 

194 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Matthew Novak 

Ethan Jacobs 

Matteo Azari 

Scott Bowman 

Robert Groselak 

Dan Sager 

James Dvorak 

Jonathan Cullis 

Benjamin Ficht 

Sean Hayes 

Austin Smith 

Paul Gilbert 

Jack Gold 

Jett Ebben 

Dan Kite 

Thomas Wiegner 

Joseph Miklos 

Jared Cromas 

Alex Kouklakis 

Quinton Doerr 

Shawn Kazda 

Patrick McCarthy 

Brian Garcia 

Michael Gardner 

Daniel Stalzer 

Austin Pearce 

Dino Tamvakis 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

2 

Best Tm 

1:38.256 

1:38.520 

1:38.306 

1:38.835 

1:39.644 

1:39.930 

1:39.799 

1:40.295 

1:40.296 

1:40.629 

1:40.765 

1:40.564 

1:41.642 

1:41.381 

1:41.469 

1:41.466 

1:42.212 

1:42.595 

1:40.648 

1:42.689 

1:42.916 

1:42.469 

1:42.925 

1:44.322 

1:44.776 

1:45.051 

2:03.342 

Hometown 

libertyville IL 

Bartlett IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Chicago IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Allen Park MI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Mundelein IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Naperville IL 

Grafton WI 

Davenport IA 

Deerfield IL 

Appleton WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Geneva IL 

Lockport IL 

West Chicago IL 

Merrillville IN 

Waterloo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Mokena IL 

St. Charles IL 

Chicago IL 

Plainfield IL 

Geneseo IL 

Westmont IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

Bucc 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

395683 

651709 

685944 

700768 

624956 

704564 

440627 

630830 

489345 

672963 

510644 

684476 

72708 

632716 

418753 

685169 

526036 

702221 

398598 

400468 

680006 

397447 

631750 

644431 

695814 

346160 

680764 

427706 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 STU 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosports 

KB Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

Chris' Customs 

VISION QUEST 

Entropy Racing 

Race Untamed 

May Motorsport / Gearjammer Racing 

Lake Street Auto Elmhurst 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 36:17.535 

Printed: 9/10/2023 3:19:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.224 

Avg. Speed 

76.380 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.256 

Best Speed 

76.942 

Best Lap by 

142 - Kyle Greenhill 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 3=BG LC FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL ITE2 

Grp3=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:11:00 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 13:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 3  Sunday
Official Race Results
3:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

16 
55 

2 
45 
11 
44 

Name 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Garbisch 

Steve Ross 

Brian Tanner 

Jim Perry 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.953 

1:36.197 

1:37.143 

1:37.935 

1:41.876 

2:27.964 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

highland park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Larsen WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

R1 Best Tm Q2 Best Tm 

1:35.953 

1:36.197 

1:37.143 

1:37.935 

1:41.876 

2:27.964 

Q1 Best Tm 

Printed: 9/10/2023 10:26:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Group 4 Sun Grid SRF 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 4  Sunday
Official Grid
10:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 
16 
55 
05 
45 
11 

2 
44 

Name 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Garbisch 

Peter Jankovskis 

Brian Tanner 

Jim Perry 

Steve Ross 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

Best Tm 

1:35.949 

1:35.898 

1:36.570 

1:36.965 

1:41.018 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

Lisle IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Larsen WI 

highland park IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

371059 

337251 

337818 

500573 

633785 

514234 

466920 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

P and B Motorsports 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 35:37.978 

Printed: 9/10/2023 3:53:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.749 

Avg. Speed 

77.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.898 

Best Speed 

78.834 

Best Lap by 

55 - Andrew Garbisch 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 2/4 =SRF, SRF3 

Grp4=Sun Race SRF 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:01:35 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 14:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 4  Sunday
Official Race Results
4:10



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
1 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FA 

FF 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FA 

FA 

CFF 

No. 

29 
46 

5 
50 

7 
81 
99 
23 
33 
25 
32 
44 

Name 

Rob Radmann 

Brandon Schwarz 

Adrian Morrall 

Hayden Eade 

Charles Meagher 

Theodore Burns 

Ken De Nault 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Kamil Kopko 

Andrew Bernardi 

Rod Lopez 

Best Tm 
1:20.470 

1:21.833 

1:23.562 

1:25.471 

1:25.882 

1:27.343 

1:28.786 

1:29.774 

1:30.155 

1:31.569 

1:32.966 

1:40.913 

Hometown 
Cedarburg WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Frankfort IL 

Barrington IL 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Lakemoor IL 

North Barrington IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

538026 

670043 

662542 

532162 

709439 

648829 

212023 

499339 

698002 

weekend 

676370 

668321 

Make-Model 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier JS-F3 

Ligier F3 JS 

Van Diemen RF03 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Piper DF05 

Formula Mazda 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen DP08 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Lola T540 

Sponsor 

Havoc Motorsport 
Signature Production Group 
Morrall Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsports 
Kellymoss Inc 

Millennium Forms 
Constant Racing 
Provision Floors Modern Flooring 
Havoc Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/10/2023 11:11:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/S/X CFC  CFF FST FV F6 

Grp5=Sun Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:12:57 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 10:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 5  Sunday
Official Grid
11:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FF 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FF 

FF 

CFF 

FC 

FA 

No. 
46 
29 

5 
81 

7 
99 
32 
23 
33 
44 
50 

25 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 

Rob Radmann 

Adrian Morrall 

Theodore Burns 

Charles Meagher 

Ken De Nault 

Andrew Bernardi 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Rod Lopez 

Hayden Eade 

Kamil Kopko 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

2 

Best Tm 

1:21.067 

1:21.240 

1:24.363 

1:27.482 

1:24.811 

1:26.919 

1:27.966 

1:29.308 

1:29.448 

1:36.843 

1:26.033 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Frankfort IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

North Barrington IL 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Barrington IL 

Lakemoor IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

670043 

538026 

662542 

648829 

709439 

212023 

676370 

499339 

698002 

668321 

532162 

weekend 

Make-Model 

Ligier JS-F3 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Ligier F3 JS 

Piper DF05 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen DP08 

Lola T540 

Van Diemen RF03 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Havoc Motorsport 

Morrall Motorsports 

Kellymoss Inc 

Havoc Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsport 

Millennium Forms 

Constant Racing 

Provision Floors Modern Flooring 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:36.843) for CFF by Rod Lopez. 
New Track Record (1:26.919) for FX by Ken De Nault. 
Race duration 30:09.579 

Printed: 9/10/2023 4:39:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.458 

Avg. Speed 

91.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.067 

Best Speed 

93.256 

Best Lap by 

46 - Brandon Schwarz 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 5=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/S/X CFC  CFF FST FV F6 

Grp5=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:48:18 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 14:30 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 5  Sunday
Official Race Results
4:55



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

Class 
GTA 

AS 

ITE1 

No. 

32 
63 
77 

Name 

Bill Prietzel 

Phil Brabec 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Best Tm 
1:35.707 

1:38.615 

1:58.203 

Hometown 
Hubertus Wi 

New Lenox IL 

Pine Isalnd MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

347260 

513 

676400 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 
Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 
Mom Exhaust Pro's 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/10/2023 11:20:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 6=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Grp6=Sun Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:43:02 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 11:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 6  Sunday
Official Grid
11:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

GTA 

AS 

ITE1 

No. 
32 
63 
77 

Name 

Bill Prietzel 

Phil Brabec 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Laps 

22 

22 

18 

Best Tm 

1:36.592 

1:38.481 

1:59.701 

Hometown 

Hubertus Wi 

New Lenox IL 

Pine Isalnd MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

347260 

513 

676400 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Quality Auto Repair Inc / Central Services 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Mom Exhaust Pro's 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:59.701) for ITE1 by Barry Borgschatz Jr. 
Race duration 36:23.763 

Printed: 9/10/2023 5:12:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Karen Crider 

SOM Chair - Ed Locke 

Sanction - 23-R-59525 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.095 

Avg. Speed 

76.162 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.592 

Best Speed 

78.267 

Best Lap by 

32 - Bill Prietzel 

TRO - BrakoMeter Worker awards
W Foss, M Smith, J Cahuzac
W Maloney, D Bednar

SCCA Chicago Region Fall Classic 

Grp 6=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Grp6=Sun Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:31:54 

Autobahn South circuit 2.100 miles 

9/10/2023 15:00 

Autobahn Fall Classic
Double Divisional

Group 6  Sunday
Official Race Results
5:40


